
भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्तमंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE

राजस्वविभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

कें द्र ीयअप्र त् यक्ष करएव ंसीमाश ुल् कबोर्ड
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

प्र धानआय ुक् तकाक ार्या लय
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

कें द्रीयजीएसटी,अहमदाबाद – दक्षिण
CENTRAL GST,AHMEDABAD – SOUTH

जीएसटीभवनGST BHAVAN

पोलिटेकनिककेपास,आंबावाडी,अहमदाबाद – ३८००१५
NEARPOLYTECHNIC, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD - 380015

E-mail: tech.cgstahdsouth@gov.in                                                      Phone No. : 
079-26308237
BY R.P.A.D/Email.

                         Date: 09.03.2023

(RTI – ORDER No. 60/2022-23)

To
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil, 
Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, 
Next To Lashkar Police Quarters , 
Pune, Pin:411001 
Email id- patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

महोदय,
Sub:  RTI Application dated 17.02.2023 filed by Shri Manoj Balkrishna 

Patil– Matter Regarding.

1. Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil, Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp,
Next To Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune, Pin:411001   had filed RTI application
dated 17.02.2023 under RTI Act, 2005 and received by this office on 22.02.2023.

2.  In  this  connection,  the  point  wise  information  sought  under  the  RTI

application is as under:

(A) Does not pertain

(B) Does not pertain

(C) Office of the Commissioner, Ahmedabad-South, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg,

Ambawadi, Ahmedabad  380015

(D) The Data as mentioned below:
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1

July 2017

to march

2018

Not

Applicable

50
32044.5

3
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maintain

ed

23 9833.34

Amount

involved in the
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pertaining to
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2
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16
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4
34

12142.7

5

3

April2019
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11 4278.53 33 90545

4

April2020

-March

2021

32 8254.67 82
23337.8

84

5

April

2021-

March

2022

6 2375.74 39 9297.59

6

April

2022-Dec

2022

2 112.45 53 8713.54

Total 117
73119.7

6
264

153870.

104

(E) Forwarded to Division Office

(F) NA

This is for your information please.

3.              In case the applicant is not satisfied with the aforementioned response,

an appeal can be preferred to  Shri. Marut Tripathi, Joint Commissioner

and Appellate Authority, Office of the Principal Commissioner, Central

Tax,  Ahmedabad-South,  1st  Floor,  Central  GST  Bhawan,  Opp.

Polytechnic,  Ambawadi,  Ahmedabad-380015  within  30  days from the

date of receipts of this order.

       (जे. डी. मेहरा)
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    केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी और सहायक आयुक्त
                                                                             केन्द्रीय जी एस टी, अहमदाबाद दक्षिण

Copy to : (i) The Superintendent (Systems), CGST, Ahmedabad-South.
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