GEXCOM/RTI/APP/814/2023-TECH-I-O/O PR COMMR-CGST-AHMEDABAD(S)

1/1197150/202



भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
वित्तमंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE
राजस्वविभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
कें द्रीयअप्रत्यक्ष करएवं सीमाशुल्कबोर्ड
CENIRALBOARDOFINDIRECTTAXES AND CUSTOMS
प्रधान आयुक्तका कार्यालय
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
केंद्रीयजीएसटी, अहमदाबाद – दक्षिण
CENTRAL GST, AHMEDABAD – SOUTH
जीएसटी भवन GST BHAVAN

पोलिटेकनिककेपास,आंबावाडी,अहमदाबाद — ३८००१५ NEARPOLYTECHNIC, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD - 380015

E-mail: tech.cgstahdsouth@gov.in

079-26308237

BY R.P.A.D/Email.



Phone No.:

Date: 09.03.2023

(RTI - ORDER No. 60/2022-23)

To

Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil,

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next To Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune, Pin:411001 Email id-patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

महोदय,

Sub: RTI Application dated 17.02.2023 filed by Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil- Matter Regarding.

- 1. **Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil**, Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next To Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune, Pin:411001 had filed RTI application dated 17.02.2023 under RTI Act, 2005 and received by this office on 22.02.2023.
 - 2. In this connection, the point wise information sought under the RTI application is as under:
 - (A) Does not pertain
 - (B) Does not pertain
 - (C) Office of the Commissioner, Ahmedabad-South, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad 380015
 - (D) The Data as mentioned below:

Sr. No	Period	No. and amount for DSCN issued by Commissione r and Joint/Additio nal Commissione r	No. and amount for SCN issued by Commissioner and Joint/Additional Commissioner, Ahmedabad south		No. of Ph. Held	No. and amount for OIO issued by Commissioner and Joint/ Additional commissioner, Ahmedabad south		Remarks
			Total no. of SCN Issued	Total Amount (in Lakh)		Total no. of OIO Issued	Total Amount (in Lakh)	

(GEX	COM/RTI	/APP/814/2	2023-TE	CH-I-O/	O PR CC	MMR-C	CGST-AHI	MEDABAD(S)
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
I/1197150/20	1	July 2017 to march 2018		50	32044.5 3		23	9833.34	Amount involved in the SCNs(mention ed in Column 5) is pertaining to only 47 cases, and the amount in r/o remaining 03 SCNs is not mentioned
	2	April 2018- March 2019	Not Applicable	16	26053.8 4	data not maintain ed	34	12142.7 5	
	3	April2019 -March 2020		11	4278.53		33	90545	
	4	April2020 -March 2021		32	8254.67		82	23337.8 84	
	5	April 2021- March 2022		6	2375.74		39	9297.59	
	6	April 2022-Dec 2022		2	112.45		53	8713.54	
		Total		117	73119.7 6		264	153870. 104	

- (E) Forwarded to Division Office
- (F) NA

This is for your information please.

3. In case the applicant is not satisfied with the aforementioned response, an appeal can be preferred to Shri. Marut Tripathi, Joint Commissioner and Appellate Authority, Office of the Principal Commissioner, Central Tax, Ahmedabad-South, 1st Floor, Central GST Bhawan, Opp. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015 within 30 days from the date of receipts of this order.

GEXCOM/RTI/APP/814/2023-TECH-I-O/O PR COMMR-CGST-AHMEDABAD(S) केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी और सहायक आयुक्त केन्द्रीय जी एस टी, अहमदाबाद दक्षिण

1/1197150/2023

Copy to: (i) The Superintendent (Systems), CGST, Ahmedabad-South.